BREAKFAST MENU
— Served Monday to Friday until 12noon | Saturday and Sunday until 1pm —

- LIGHT BREAKFAST -

CROISSANT 2,50
WITH BUTTER AND A SELECTION OF JAM

PAIN AUX RAISINS/PAIN AU CHOCOLAT 2,80/ 2,70
NATURAL/FRUIT YOGHURT POT 2,60/2,85
FRUIT SALAD 4,85

GRANOLA AND NATURAL YOGHURT 4,95
WITH A MIXED BERRY COMPOTE

BACON OR SAUSAGE BAGUETTE 4,95

FRENCH TOAST 7,25
FRENCH TOAST WITH FRUIT SALAD AND
MAPLE FLAVOURED SYRUP

AVOCADO BREAKFAST 8,25
TWO POACHED EGGS, BACK BACON AND AVOCADO

BREAKFAST COMPLET 6,95
CROISSANT, FRUIT SALAD AND FRENCH YOGHURT POT

CROQUE MONSIEUR/MADAME  7,50/7,95
CLASSIC HAM AND GRUYERE CHEESE
SANDWICH / WITH A FRIED EGG

SMOKED SALMON AND SCRAMBLED EGGS 9,25
SMOKED SALMON WITH SCRAMBLED
EGGS, CHIVES AND TOAST

- COOKED BREAKFAST -

FORMULE 10,50

ANY COOKED BREAKFAST WITH
FRESH ORANGE OR CLOUDY APPLE JUICE
AND A HOT DRINK OF YOUR CHOICE

FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST 8,95
TWO FREE RANGE EGGS, BACON, PORK SAUSAGE,
TOMATO, MUSHROOMS AND TOAST

FRENCH BREAKFAST 8,95
TWO SCRAMBLED EGGS, BOUDIN NOIR, FRENCH STREAKY
BACON AND A FIELD MUSHROOM ON TOASTED BRIOCHE

CREPE COMPLETE 8,25
WARM CREPE WITH TWO FREE RANGE EGGS,
BACON AND SHAVED GRUYERE CHEESE

VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST 8,95
VEGETARIAN SAUSAGE, FIELD MUSHROOM, TOMATO,
AVOCADO, BABY SPINACH AND TWO POACHED EGGS ON
SOURDOUGH TOAST WITH A SIDE OF HOLLANDAISE SAUCE

EGGs BENEDICT 8,50 EGGS AVOCADO 8,25
TWO POACHED EGGS ON TWO POACHED EGGS ON
A TOASTED MUFFIN WITH A TOASTED MUFFIN WITH

HOMEMADE HOLLANDAISE HOMEMADE HOLLANDAISE

SAUCE AND HAM SAUCE AND AVOCADO

EGGS FLORENTINE 8,25 EGGSROYALE 9,25
TWO POACHED EGGS ON TWO POACHED EGGS ON
A TOASTED MUFFIN WITH A TOASTED MUFFIN WITH

HOMEMADE HOLLANDAISE HOMEMADE HOLLANDAISE
SAUCE AND SPINACH SAUCE AND SMOKED SALMON

SIDES
SLICED WILTED BAaBY ROASTED GRILLED GRILLED CUMBERLAND BOUDIN NOIR
AVOCADO SPINACH TOMATOES BACK BACON SAUSAGE 2,50
'l,7O WITH GARLIC 1 ,50 MUSHROOMS 1,95 1 ,60
1,95

GLUTEN FREE BREAKFAST MENU AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.
AN OPTIONAL GRATUITY OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL. ALL GRATUITIES GO DIRECTLY TO THE STAFF IN THIS RESTAURANT.
FIND OUT MORE: WWW.COTE.CO.UK/ SERVICECHARGE




BREAKFAST COCKTAILS COFFEE/HOT CHOCOLATE
MIMosA 4,50 ESPRESSO
BLANC DE BLANC BRUT WITH
FRESH ORANGE JUICE DOUBLE ESPRESSO
BLOODY MARY 5,25 CAPPUCCINO
ABSOLUT VODKA (5OML) WITH FLAT WHITE
SPICY TOMATO JUICE AND CELERY
CAFE AMERICAIN
CAFE AU LAIT
SOFT DRINKS AND JUICES CAFE LATTE
CAFE CREME
FRESH ORANGE./ CLOUDY APPLE, 2,75 ]
CAFE NOISETTE
CRANBERRY / POMEGRANATE/ TOMATO 2,50 .
CAFETIERE
CocA-CoLA/ZERO/DIET COKE 33CL 2,85
CAFE DECAFFEINE
LA MORTUACIENNE CLOUDY LEMONADE 33CL. 2,95 ]
CAFE MACCHIATO
ORANGINA 25CL. 2,80
HoT CHOCOLATE
*SKIMMED MILK AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
WATER
PERRIER SPARKLING MINERAL WATER 33CL 2,40 TEA/INFUSIONS
PERRIER SPARKLING MIN WATER 7 4,50
ERRIER S KLING ERAL ER 75CL ENGLISH BR
AN STILL MIN WATER 33C 2,40
EvI LL ERAL, E L. EARL GREY
EVIAN STILL MINERAL WATER 75CL 4,50
CAMOMILE
VERVEINE
PEPPERMINT
FRESH MINT
— FREE W[Fl AVAILABLE — LEMONGRASS AND GINGER
DECAFFEINATED TEA
PLEASE ASK A MEMBER OF
STAFF FOR DETAILS

AN OPTIONAL GRATUITY OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL. ALL GRATUITIES GO DIRECTLY TO THE STAFF IN THIS RESTAURANT.
FIND OUT MORE: WWW.COTE.CO.UK/ SERVICECHARGE

2,35
2,80
2,70
2,70
2,45
2,65
2,90
2,55
2,45
3,35
2,45
2,35
2,65

2,25
2,25
2,25
2,25
2,25
2,50
2,25
2,25




