# BREAKFAST MENU

— Served Monday to Friday until 12noon | Saturday and Sunday until 1pm —

#### - LIGHT BREAKFAST -

**CROISSANT** 2.50 WITH BUTTER AND A SELECTION OF JAM

PAIN AUX RAISINS/PAIN AU CHOCOLAT 2.80 / 2.70

NATURAL/FRUIT YOGHURT POT 2.60/2.85

FRUIT SALAD 4.85

**GRANOLA AND NATURAL YOGHURT** 4.95 WITH A MIXED BERRY COMPOTE

**BACON OR SAUSAGE BAGUETTE** 4,95

FRENCH TOAST 7,25 FRENCH TOAST WITH FRUIT SALAD AND MAPLE FLAVOURED SYRUP

**AVOCADO BREAKFAST** 8.25 TWO POACHED EGGS. BACK BACON AND AVOCADO

**Breakfast Complet** 6.95 CROISSANT, FRUIT SALAD AND FRENCH YOGHURT POT

CROQUE MONSIEUR/MADAME 7.50/7.95 CLASSIC HAM AND GRUYÈRE CHEESE SANDWICH / WITH A FRIED EGG

SMOKED SALMON AND SCRAMBLED EGGS 9.25 SMOKED SALMON WITH SCRAMBLED EGGS, CHIVES AND TOAST

#### - COOKED BREAKFAST -

### **FORMULE 10,50**

ANY COOKED BREAKFAST WITH FRESH ORANGE OR CLOUDY APPLE JUICE AND A HOT DRINK OF YOUR CHOICE

FULL ENGLISH BREAKFAST 8.95 TWO FREE RANGE EGGS. BACON, PORK SAUSAGE. TOMATO, MUSHROOMS AND TOAST

FRENCH BREAKFAST 8.95 TWO SCRAMBLED EGGS, BOUDIN NOIR, FRENCH STREAKY BACON AND A FIELD MUSHROOM ON TOASTED BRIOCHE

> CRÊPE COMPLÈTE 8.25 WARM CRÊPE WITH TWO FREE RANGE EGGS. BACON AND SHAVED GRUYÈRE CHEESE

VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST 8.95

VEGETARIAN SAUSAGE, FIELD MUSHROOM, TOMATO. AVOCADO, BABY SPINACH AND TWO POACHED EGGS ON SOURDOUGH TOAST WITH A SIDE OF HOLLANDAISE SAUCE

EGGS BENEDICT 8,50 TWO POACHED EGGS ON A TOASTED MUFFIN WITH HOMEMADE HOLLANDAISE HOMEMADE HOLLANDAISE SAUCE AND HAM

EGGS FLORENTINE 8.25 EGGS ROYALE 9.25 TWO POACHED EGGS ON A TOASTED MUFFIN WITH HOMEMADE HOLLANDAISE SAUCE AND SPINACH

EGGS AVOCADO 8,25 TWO POACHED EGGS ON A TOASTED MUFFIN WITH SAUCE AND AVOCADO

TWO POACHED EGGS ON A TOASTED MUFFIN WITH HOMEMADE HOLLANDAISE SAUCE AND SMOKED SALMON

#### SIDES

SLICED AVOCADO 1.70

WILTED BABY SPINACH WITH GARLIC 1,95

ROASTED **TOMATOES** 1.50

GRILLED FIELD MUSHROOMS 1,95

**GRILLED** BACK BACON 1.95

CUMBERLAND SAUSAGE 1.60

**BOUDIN NOIR** 2,50

### **BREAKFAST COCKTAILS**

MIMOSA	4,50
BLANC DE BLANC BRUT WITH	
FRESH ORANGE JUICE	
BLOODY MARY	5.25
ABSOLUT VODKA (50ML) WITH	- ,

### SOFT DRINKS AND JUICES

FRESH ORANGE/ CLOUDY APPLE	2,75
CRANBERRY / POMEGRANATE / TOMATO	2,50
COCA-COLA/ZERO/DIET COKE 33CL	2,85
LA MORTUACIENNE CLOUDY LEMONADE 33CL	2,95
ORANGINA 25CL	2,80

### **WATER**

PERRIER SPARKLING MINERAL WATER 33CL	2,40
PERRIER SPARKLING MINERAL WATER 75CL	4,50
EVIAN STILL MINERAL WATER 33CL	2,40
EVIAN STILL MINERAL WATER 75CL	4,50

- FREE WIFI AVAILABLE -

PLEASE ASK A MEMBER OF STAFF FOR DETAILS

### COFFEE/HOT CHOCOLATE

ESPRESSO	2,35
DOUBLE ESPRESSO	2,80
CAPPUCCINO	2,70
FLAT WHITE	2,70
CAFÉ AMERICAIN	2,45
CAFÉ AU LAIT	2,65
CAFÉ LATTE	2,90
CAFÉ CRÈME	2,55
CAFÉ NOISETTE	2,45
CAFETIÈRE	3,35
CAFÉ DECAFFÉINÉ	2,45
CAFÉ MACCHIATO	2,35
HOT CHOCOLATE	2,65

<sup>\*</sup>SKIMMED MILK AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

## TEA/INFUSIONS

ENGLISH BREAKFAST	2,25
EARL GREY	2,25
CAMOMILE	2,25
VERVEINE	2,25
PEPPERMINT	2,25
FRESH MINT	2,50
LEMONGRASS AND GINGER	2,25
DECAFFEINATED TEA	2,25